#### University of Montana

### ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

**University Relations** 

3-31-1965

# Robert Johns appointed to the Federal Legislation Committee of the National Association of Land-Grant Colleges and State Universities

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

## Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

#### **Recommended Citation**

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Robert Johns appointed to the Federal Legislation Committee of the National Association of Land-Grant Colleges and State Universities" (1965). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 1551.

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/1551

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

Ry 3-31-65

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

President Robert Johns of Montana State University has been appointed to the Federal Legislation Committee of the National Association of Land-Grant Colleges and State Universities. Announcement of the appointment was made by President David Henry of the University of Illinois.

Also in the appointment list, Dean Arnold Bolle of the MSU School of Forestry has been appointed as expert for co-option and consultation for appointment of professors, etc., of the West Pakistan University at Lyallpur, Pakistan. It will be Dr. Bolle's duty to act as consultant and adviser on faculty appointments from among people who have studied in the United States.